

NOVEMBER 13 – 16, 2012

The Calaveras Dam Replacement Project will be expecting heavy truck traffic from **November 13th through November 16th on Calaveras Road just south of Interstate 680 to the project site approximately 4 miles past Geary Road.** Dates subject to change dependent on weather conditions.



- Calaveras Road remains open to the public
- Haul trucks are expected from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- Please drive safely on the narrow portions of Calaveras Road and please share the road
- Speed limit is 25 mph in construction zones

Project Summary

The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission is rebuilding Calaveras Dam, our largest local Bay Area drinking water reservoir. The existing dam is located near the active Calaveras earthquake fault. We lowered water levels in the reservoir in response to seismic concerns in 2001. The project consists of building a new zoned earth and rock fill dam next to the existing dam. The replacement dam will restore the reservoir to its original capacity.



For More Information:

24 hour-Answer Line 866-973-1476

Email us:

mle@sfgwater.org or blauppe@sfgwater.org

Follow us online at: Sfgwater.org/sunolvalley